sunrae **SOCIETY**

Cookie Policy

Last updated: 6/15/24

Sunrae Society (""we,"" ""our,"" or ""us"") uses cookies on our website sunraesociety.com to improve your browsing experience and provide personalized services. This Cookie Policy explains what cookies are, how we use them, and how you can manage them.

1. What are Cookies?

Cookies are small text files that are stored on your device (computer, tablet, or mobile) when you visit a website. They allow the website to recognize your device and store certain information about your preferences or past actions.

2. How We Use Cookies

We use cookies for several purposes, including:

- 2.1. Essential Cookies: These cookies are necessary for the website to function correctly. They enable you to navigate our website and use its features, such as accessing secure areas.
- 2.2. Performance and Analytics Cookies: These cookies help us understand how visitors interact with our website by collecting and reporting information anonymously. They allow us to improve the website's functionality and user experience.
- 2.3. Functionality Cookies: These cookies allow the website to remember choices you make and provide enhanced, more personalized features. For example, they may remember your login details or language preferences.
- 2.4. Advertising and Targeting Cookies: These cookies are used to deliver relevant advertisements to you. They track your browsing habits and help us understand your interests, allowing us to show you ads that are more likely to be of interest to you.

sunrae **SOCIETY**

Cookie Policy

3. Third-Party Cookies

We may also use third-party cookies provided by trusted partners to help us analyze how our site is used, deliver ads, and improve your experience. These third parties may collect information about your online activities over time and across different websites.

4. Managing Cookies

You can manage your cookie preferences by adjusting your browser settings. Most web browsers allow you to control cookies through their settings preferences. However, if you choose to disable cookies, some features of our website may not function properly.

5. Changes to This Cookie Policy

We may update this Cookie Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the date of the update will be indicated at the top of the policy.

6. Contact Us

If you have any questions about our use of cookies or this Cookie Policy, please contact us at:

Sunrae Society Charleston, South Carolina, USA Email: info@sunraesociety.com